RESOLUTION NO. 468

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

THAT WHEREAS, a Petition has been presented for the vacation of those certain streets described as follows:

a) That portion of 112th Avenue North East between the North right-of-way line of North East 108th Street and the produced South line of Tract 18 of Kirkland-Juanita Acre Tracts, per plat thereof as recorded in Records of King County, Washington;

b) All of that certain unnamed platted street in Tract 21, Kirkland-Juanita Acre Tracts, per plat recorded in Records of King County, Washington, described as follows:

> "Beginning at the intersection of 112th Avenue North East and the South line of said unnamed street, thence southeasterly 120 feet more or less to the South line of North-East 108th Street, thence continuing south-easterly 290 feet more or less, thence east 329.36 feet to the East line of Tract 21."

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND:

1. That a hearing should be had upon the proposed vacation of the following described streets:

a) That portion of 112th Avenue North East between the North right-of-way line of North East 108th Street and the produced South line of Tract 18 of Kirkland-Juanita Acre Tracts, per plat thereof as recorded in the Records of King County, Washington;

b) All of that certain unnamed platted Street in Tract 21, Kirkland-Juanita Acre Tracts, per plat recorded in Records of King County, Washington, described as follows:

> "Beginning at the intersection of 112th Avenue North East and the South line of said unnamed Street, thence southeasterly 120 feet more or less to the South line of North East 108th Street, thence continuing southeasterly 290 feet more or less, thence east 329.36 feet to the East line of Tract 21".

2. That said hearing should be held on December 5th, 1960, in the Council Chambers, Kirkland City Hall, Kirkland, Washington, at 8 o'clock P. M. 3. That Notice of this Hearing should be posted as required by law.

This Resolution passed by the City Council of the City of Kirkland in regular session on the 7th day of November, 1960. Dated at Kirkland, Washington, November <u>7th</u>, 1960.

2 -

MAYOR

ATTEST: George Α. Compton